



21 March 2023

By email: fyi-request-21891-adac3cfcd@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear S Clark

I refer to your information request dated 21 February 2023 made under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act). You have requested:

- “1. Number of 2022 Indigenous Pacific graduate applicants for MBChB for the 2023 intake.*
- 2. Number of successful 2022 Indigenous Pacific graduate applicants for MBChB for the 2023 intake.*
- 3. Highest 2022 Indigenous Pacific graduate GPA that received an offer for MB ChB for the 2023 intake*
- 4. Lowest 2022 Indigenous Pacific graduate GPA that received an offer for MB ChB for the 2023 intake*
- 5. Lowest UCAT score of successful Pacifica graduate of 2022 MB ChB applicants for the 2023 intake.*
- 6. Number of 2022 Indigenous Pacific graduate applicants for BDS for the 2023 intake.*
- 7. Number of successful 2022 Indigenous Pacific graduate applicants for BDS for the 2023 intake.*
- 8. Highest 2022 Indigenous Pacific graduate GPA that received an offer for BDS for the 2023 intake*
- 9. Lowest 2022 Indigenous Pacific graduate GPA that received an offer for BDS for the 2023 intake*
- 10. Lowest UCAT score of successful Indigenous Pacific graduate of 2022 BDS applicants for the 2023 intake.”*

Please see below the information you have requested.

1. Number of 2022 Indigenous Pacific graduate applicants for MBChB for the 2023 intake.	30
2. Number of successful 2022 Indigenous Pacific graduate applicants for MBChB for the 2023 intake.	15 offers made
3. Highest 2022 Indigenous Pacific graduate GPA that received an offer for MB ChB for the 2023 intake.	6.95
4. Lowest 2022 Indigenous Pacific graduate GPA that received an offer for MB ChB for the 2023 intake.	4.60
5. Lowest UCAT score of successful Pacifica graduate of 2022 MB ChB applicants for the 2023 intake.	Not assessed
6. Number of 2022 Indigenous Pacific graduate applicants for BDS for the 2023 intake.	18
7. Number of successful 2022 Indigenous Pacific graduate applicants for BDS for the 2023 intake.	6 offers made
8. Highest 2022 Indigenous Pacific graduate GPA that received an offer for BDS for the 2023 intake.	6.95
9. Lowest 2022 Indigenous Pacific graduate GPA that received an offer for BDS for the 2023 intake.	4.55
10. Lowest UCAT score of successful Indigenous Pacific graduate of 2022 BDS applicants for the 2023 intake.	Not assessed

Please note that UCAT scores were not assessed in the Indigenous Pacific category for entry into the 2023 intake of the Bachelor of Medicine and Bachelor of Surgery (MB ChB) and Bachelor of Dental Surgery (BDS) programmes.

I trust that this information will be helpful.

Yours sincerely



Jenny Shaw
Official Information and Compliance Coordinator
Office of the Registrar